

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4437/2004

(From the final judgement and order dated 25/02/2003 in CRLMM  
No.4042/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

STATE, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and stay)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

we are  
against  
cute the  
t liberty

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of this case,  
of the opinion that non-bailable warrant of arrest should be issued  
the respondent. The Superintendent of Police (N.D.P.S.) shall execute the  
non-bailable warrant of arrest. The respondent, however, shall be allowed  
to move an application for bail before this Court.

Let the matter appear four weeks hence.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER