

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4437/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2003 in CRLMM No. 4042/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

has been arrested. Pursuant to our order dated 2.1.2006, the respondent It is reported that he has been remanded to judicial custody. As the respondent has not appeared through counsel, we request the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to engage a counsel for the respondent.

A copy of this order be sent to Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

ARDWAJ)

(MEENU SETHI)

(PUSHAP LATA BH

t Master

Court Master

Cour