

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4437/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2003 in CRLMM No.4042/2002  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

STATE, DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and stay and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rajveev Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Having regard to the peculiar facts and circumstances of  
this case  
we do not intend to interfere with the impugned orde  
r. The special leave  
petition is dismissed.

However, the learned trial court while releasing the resp  
ondent on  
bail, shall impose such conditions as may be found necessary to ensu  
re his  
presence during the trial.

(A.S. BISHT)  
DWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR  
COURT MASTER